

PRESS RELEASE

August 17, 2022, 5:40 pm CET

TESSENDERLO GROUP: TESSENDERLO KERLEY, INC. ACQUIRES THE PRODUCT LINE LANNATE®

Tessenderlo Group is pleased to announce that its subsidiary, Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc., has acquired the product line Lannate® from Corteva Agriscience. Tessenderlo Kerley's NovaSource® business unit (Agro segment) will add the Lannate® product line to its existing, diversified portfolio of niche crop protection products to agriculture customers worldwide. This crop protection product is used to manage specific difficult to control pests in a variety of crops such as sweet corn, onions and garlic. The transaction will have no material impact on the results of Tessenderlo Group.

"As a leader in the agriculture industry, preserving critical crop protection tools for growers and ensuring proper product stewardship is at the forefront of all that we do," said Jonathan Akins, Ph.D., Senior Vice President, NovaSource. "It is crucial that we provide the necessary tools for farmers to grow safe, abundant and affordable crops, and Lannate® is a proven product that growers rely on to meet their complex and evolving crop protection needs."

About Tessenderlo Group

Tessenderlo Group is a diversified industrial group that focuses on agriculture, valorizing bio-residuals, energy, and providing industrial solutions with a focus on water. The group employs more than 4,800 people, is a leader in most of its markets and recorded a consolidated revenue of 2.1 billion EUR in 2021. Tessenderlo Group is listed on Euronext Brussels and is part of Next 150 and BEL Mid indices. Financial News wires: Bloomberg: TESB BB – Reuters: TESB.BR – Datastream: B:Tes.

Media RelationsInvestor RelationsFrederic DryhoelKurt Dejonckheere☎ +32 2 639 19 85☎ +32 2 639 18 41frederic.dryhoel@tessenderlo.comkurt.dejonckheere@tessenderlo.com

This **press release** is available in **Dutch and English** on the corporate website <u>www.tessenderlo.com</u>.

Disclaimer

This document may contain forward-looking statements. Such statements reflect the views of management regarding future events at the date of this document. Furthermore, they involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual results to be different from any results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Tessenderlo Group provides the information in this press release as at the date of publication and, subject to applicable legislation, does not undertake any obligation to update, clarify or correct any forward-looking statements contained in this press release in light of new information, future events or otherwise. Tessenderlo Group disclaims any liability for statements made or published by third parties (including any employees who are not explicitly mandated by Tessenderlo Group) and, subject to applicable legislation, does not undertake any obligation to correct inaccurate data, information, conclusions or opinions published by third parties in relation to this or any other press release it issues.